
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

111 

85 

3 

24 

15 

63 

56 

112 

174 

155 

58 

23 

29 

113 

132 

31 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GTX 

SPO 

GT2 

T1 

ASR 

ASR 

GT3 

ITO 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTA 

Name 

Bobby Kennedy 

Michael Kern 

B. Doug Mead 

Nio Fernandez 

Carl Wingo 

John Pasch 

Jim Clark 

H Franklin Stone 

Sid Collins 

Robert Borders 

Doug Lawhorn 

Jose Garcia 

Sherman Singh 

Russell Wittenberg 

trevin taylor 

Charles Yent 

Mem. ID 

415460 

347077 

448707 

541337 

464238 

489225 

300791_1 

321134 

78943 

69549 

322208 

439014 

477057 

337359 

546261 

675643 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TEN 

FLA 

CFR 

KCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Holly Hill FL 

Longwood FL 

Melbourne FL 

Tampa FL 

Nashville TN 

Daytona Bch FL 

Eustis FL 

Port Orange FL 

Apopka FL 

Lakeland FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Mascotte FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Sebring FL 

Carrollwood FL 

Make/Model 

1968 Chev. Corvette 

1994 Chev.Camaro Z28 

2017 McLaren 570S 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1997 BMW M3 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

1990 Shelby Can Am 

1974 Porsche 911 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1972 Porsche 911 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2012 Porsche 997.2 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2004 Chevrolet 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

10 

10 

Gap 

1:18.386 

1.236 

0.902 

1 Lap 

34.576 

2.353 

1 Lap 

1:54.816 

9.243 

1 Lap 

52.551 

4.640 

2 Laps 

5:42.353 

Best Tm 

1:55.668 

1:59.376 

2:00.382 

1:56.116 

2:02.646 

2:07.410 

2:07.480 

2:08.529 

2:18.260 

2:19.186 

2:24.315 

2:20.172 

2:21.900 

1:55.109 

2:28.234 

Sponsor 

bo-tye racing/ kennedy kars 

Castrol/Sagres 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

BLP Racing Products 

Race Werks 

JB Racing 

troysport 

self 

Troysport 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

Turbo Cat Racing 

Atlantic Powder Coating 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2024 5:47:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:18.386 

Avg. Speed 

109.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.109 

Best Speed 

110.712 

Best Lap by 

113 - Russell Wittenberg 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 1 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:48:36 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2024 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

113 

47 

24 

85 

15 

3 

56 

63 

111 

174 

29 

155 

112 

23 

58 

132 

31 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GTX 

ASR 

T1 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

ITO 

ASR 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GTA 

Name 

Russell Wittenberg 

Matthew Griffin 

Nio Fernandez 

Michael Kern 

Carl Wingo 

B. Doug Mead 

Jim Clark 

John Pasch 

Bobby Kennedy 

Sid Collins 

Sherman Singh 

Robert Borders 

H Franklin Stone 

Jose Garcia 

Doug Lawhorn 

trevin taylor 

Charles Yent 

Mem. ID 

337359 

313206_1 

541337 

347077 

464238 

448707 

300791_1 

489225 

415460 

78943 

477057 

69549 

321134 

439014 

322208 

546261 

675643 

Reg. 

CFR 

CCFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TEN 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

KCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ormond Bch FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Tampa FL 

Longwood FL 

Nashville TN 

Melbourne FL 

Eustis FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Apopka FL 

Mascotte FL 

Lakeland FL 

Port Orange FL 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sebring FL 

Carrollwood FL 

Make/Model 

2012 Porsche 997.2 

2005 Chev. Mnte Crlo 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

1994 Chev.Camaro Z28 

2015 Ford Mustang 

2017 McLaren 570S 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

1997 BMW M3 

1968 Chev. Corvette 

1974 Porsche 911 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1990 Shelby Can Am 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

1972 Porsche 911 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2004 Chevrolet 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

11 

Gap 

49.132 

21.882 

1 Lap 

1:43.362 

15.289 

12.830 

29.872 

2 Laps 

5:45.504 

6.060 

1:38.441 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:54.847 

1:56.114 

1:56.571 

1:57.783 

2:03.517 

1:59.005 

2:06.407 

2:07.848 

1:55.374 

2:18.695 

2:16.348 

2:07.515 

2:27.469 

Sponsor 

Turbo Cat Racing 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

BLP Racing Products 

Castrol/Sagres 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

JB Racing 

Race Werks 

bo-tye racing/ kennedy kars 

troysport 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

self 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Troysport 

Atlantic Powder Coating 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 155 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 6/24/2024 12:37:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

49.132 

Avg. Speed 

109.321 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.847 

Best Speed 

110.965 

Best Lap by 

113 - Russell Wittenberg 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 1 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 8:40:10 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/23/2024 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

DNF 

No. 

51 

59 

77 

94 

29 

66 

69 

16 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FE2 

Name 

Marc Stern 

Kent Stover 

Harry Bradley 

John Fuchs 

Mike Schiffer 

Michael Picard 

John Schimenti 

Carl Wingo 

Mem. ID 

85056 

101674 

493217 

146282 

78934 

180207 

306594 

464238 

Reg. 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TEN 

Hometown 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Palm Coast FL 

Brandon FL 

Inglis FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Windermere FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Nashville TN 

Make/Model 

2003 SCCA FE2 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

1991 Caracal D 

1996 P23 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1987 Caracal D 

1992 Swift DB6 

2023 SCCA FE2 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

1 

Gap 

1:24.738 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:34.698 

36.774 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:08.116 

2:11.221 

2:37.557 

2:41.165 

2:45.014 

2:46.315 

2:31.312 

3:10.246 

Sponsor 

BPC Motorworks 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

Bayshore Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2024 5:48:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:24.738 

Avg. Speed 

89.809 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.116 

Best Speed 

99.472 

Best Lap by 

51 - Marc Stern 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:32:58 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2024 11:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

16 

59 

51 

94 

77 

29 

66 

69 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Carl Wingo 

Kent Stover 

Marc Stern 

John Fuchs 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Michael Picard 

John Schimenti 

Mem. ID 

464238 

101674 

85056 

146282 

493217 

78934 

180207 

306594 

Reg. 

TEN 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Nashville TN 

Palm Coast FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Inglis FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Windermere FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA FE2 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

2003 SCCA FE2 

1996 P23 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1987 Caracal D 

1992 Swift DB6 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Gap 

1:19.393 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.098 

1 Lap 

20.110 

Best Tm 

2:06.218 

2:11.123 

2:06.586 

2:31.420 

2:34.907 

2:42.020 

2:41.513 

Sponsor 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

BPC Motorworks 

Bayshore Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/24/2024 12:39:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:19.393 

Avg. Speed 

98.535 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.218 

Best Speed 

100.968 

Best Lap by 

16 - Carl Wingo 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 9:31:16 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/23/2024 09:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

12 

1 

3 

2 

13 

4 

5 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

97 

01 

2 

101 

10 

99 

0 

22 

3 

20 

144 

37 

27 

13 

7 

28 

17 

104 

26 

70 

109 

108 

146 

06 

33 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Julian DaCosta 

Jamie Tucker 

Henry Van Vurst 

Gianni Maiuro 

Mical Fountain 

John Davison 

Bob Mueller Jr. 

Jeff Labounty 

Todd Shirah 

Michael Loughran 

James Fountain 

Steve Murray 

Frank Shanaberger 

David Brown 

James Jackson 

Karl Fischer 

Delanie Calhoun 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Alyssa Canitano (Q SR) 

Maxwell Olson 

Gary Jenkins 

Chris Clarke 

Bryant Wingo 

Amy Jackson 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Peter Sumerford 

Mem. ID 

681871 

366489 

223910_1 

676781 

481962 

76590_3 

722884 

290066_1 

649446 

705189 

699250 

373096 

375689 

648500 

629334 

289590 

450647 

474822 

668279 

292753_6 

693710 

649452 

674142 

629333 

287880_1 

642317 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FL 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

ALA 

Hometown 

Myakka City FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Mooresville NC 

Cape Coral FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Brickell FL 

Alva FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Canton GA 

Indian Springs AL 

Osteen FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Winter Park FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Deland FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Wintewr Garden FL 

Birmingham AL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

9 

8 

7 

1 

Gap 

2.544 

4.762 

0.012 

0.029 

0.170 

14.664 

10.881 

5.773 

0.310 

1.120 

10.699 

0.787 

25.025 

2.051 

3.074 

1:03.470 

1 Lap 

31.303 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:22.520 

2:22.514 

2:22.633 

2:23.136 

2:23.092 

2:22.633 

2:23.762 

2:24.463 

2:25.387 

2:25.517 

2:25.505 

2:25.799 

2:26.181 

2:26.956 

2:28.642 

2:28.540 

2:31.393 

2:29.721 

2:36.316 

2:29.362 

2:24.302 

2:23.611 

2:26.921 

3:22.963 

Sponsor 

River Club Car Wash/ SpeedKing Signs/ Kessler Engineering/ CarboTech 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Autotechnik Racing | Streetside Classics 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

SLR Motorsports 

RSR 

1800HomeHotline.com 

The Miata Fix 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Autotechnik/ Clarke Construction Group 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

ay One Miatas - Biostem Technologies - Autotechnik Power 

J&M Tank Lines/ Panic Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2024 5:52:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.544 

Avg. Speed 

88.658 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.514 

Best Speed 

89.423 

Best Lap by 

97 - Jamie Tucker 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:15:40 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2024 01:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

14 

2 

15 

16 

3 

1 

4 

17 

2 

18 

19 

5 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

No. 

97 

78 

01 

10 

101 

2 

109 

99 

70 

0 

108 

22 

20 

3 

144 

37 

27 

06 

7 

13 

26 

17 

28 

146 

33 

104 

Name 

Jamie Tucker 

Julian DaCosta 

Henry Van Vurst 

John Davison 

Mical Fountain 

Gianni Maiuro 

Chris Clarke 

Bob Mueller Jr. 

Gary Jenkins 

Jeff Labounty 

Bryant Wingo 

Todd Shirah 

James Fountain 

Michael Loughran 

Steve Murray 

Frank Shanaberger 

David Brown 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Karl Fischer 

James Jackson 

Maxwell Olson 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Delanie Calhoun 

Amy Jackson 

Peter Sumerford 

J. Marcello Canitano  

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FL 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

ALA 

CFR 

ALA 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

366489 

681871 

223910_1 

76590_3 

481962 

676781 

649452 

722884 

693710 

674142 

649446 

699250 

705189 

373096 

375689 

648500 

287880_1 

289590 

629334 

292753_6 

474822 

450647 

629333 

642317 

198667 

Hometown 

Fort Myers FL 

Myakka City FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Mooresville NC 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Deland FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Brickell FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Wintewr Garden FL 

Canton GA 

N Fort Myers FL 

Winter Park FL 

Osteen FL 

Indian Springs AL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Birmingham AL 

Palm Bay FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

2:21.320 

2:21.974 

2:22.633 

2:22.633 

2:23.092 

2:23.136 

2:23.611 

2:23.762 

2:24.031 

2:24.463 

2:25.333 

2:25.387 

2:25.505 

2:25.517 

2:25.799 

2:26.181 

2:26.956 

2:28.261 

2:28.540 

2:28.638 

2:29.082 

2:29.162 

2:31.393 

2:32.637 

2:35.187 

2:36.316 

Printed: 6/24/2024 3:27:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 3 

Feature Race Grid 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

7 

8 

4 

9 

5 

6 

1 

DNF 

No. 

3 

122 

25 

96 

34 

54 

16 

111 

51 

75 

47 

121 

23 

4 

68 

99 

53 

02 

6 

123 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

Name 

Russell Wittenberg 

Stuart Appleby (Q SR) 

Peter Beaulieu 

Nicole Hecker 

Denny Hightower 

Mark Nasrallah 

Nick Stepanovsky 

John Macgowan 

Domenic DePietto (Q SR) 

Carlos Colon ( SR) 

Nicholas Mussard 

Steve Hawley 

Michael Dayton 

Richard Unger 

Phil Adams 

Drew Dandron 

Steve Maholias 

Cameron McMillin 

David Beccaris 

Gino Angella 

Mem. ID 

337359 

733307 

649075 

464154 

512712 

303762 

512674 

527154 

636684 

654934 

537215 

634647 

444345 

657891 

413538 

723839 

658279 

510088 

368148 

732823 

Reg. 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

NEP 

FLA 

Hometown 

Palatka FL 

Windermere FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Longwood FL 

Port Orange FL 

Trinity FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

San Juan PR 

Port Orange FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Port Orange FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Dunnellon FL 

Dallas PA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Make/Model 

1984 Chev. Corvette 

1993 Porsche 968 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1979 Porsche 911 SC 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2005 Mazda 3 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

1 

Gap 

30.000 

21.780 

3.595 

11.159 

19.246 

3.776 

23.048 

0.618 

0.161 

7.173 

5.061 

11.700 

1 Lap 

22.155 

34.383 

0.858 

35.584 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:17.537 

2:20.060 

2:21.663 

2:22.443 

2:23.389 

2:23.414 

2:24.295 

2:25.340 

2:26.522 

2:26.477 

2:26.636 

2:27.391 

2:28.062 

2:29.654 

2:31.676 

2:33.464 

2:33.891 

2:36.851 

2:45.052 

5:02.094 

Sponsor 

BO-TYE Racing 

RSR 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Daytona Racing Products 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Stratton Oakmont 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Joselito Tuning 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

KEM 

mv motorsports / dynasty 

Velocity Warehouse 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2024 5:52:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.000 

Avg. Speed 

91.064 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.537 

Best Speed 

92.659 

Best Lap by 

3 - Russell Wittenberg 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:01:16 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2024 01:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

7 

8 

4 

5 

9 

6 

1 

7 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

No. 

3 

122 

25 

96 

75 

34 

54 

16 

111 

47 

51 

121 

23 

4 

68 

53 

99 

02 

6 

123 

Name 

Russell Wittenberg 

Andy Fox 

Peter Beaulieu 

Nicole Hecker 

Carmichael Llanis  

Denny Hightower 

Mark Nasrallah 

Nick Stepanovsky 

John Macgowan 

Nicholas Mussard 

Anthony DePietto  

Steve Hawley 

Michael Dayton 

Richard Unger 

Phil Adams 

Steve Maholias 

Drew Dandron 

Cameron McMillin 

David Beccaris 

Gino Angella 

Reg. 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

NEP 

FLA 

Mem. ID 

51975_1 

316945 

649075 

464154 

545300 

512712 

303762 

512674 

527154 

537215 

503813 

634647 

444345 

657891 

413538 

658279 

723839 

510088 

368148 

732823 

Hometown 

Palatka FL 

Windermere FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Hernando FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Longwood FL 

Port Orange FL 

Trinity FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Dunnellon FL 

Dallas PA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Make/Model 

1984 Chev. Corvette 

1993 Porsche 968 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1979 Porsche 911 SC 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2005 Mazda 3 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

2:17.537 

2:20.060 

2:21.663 

2:22.443 

2:23.348 

2:23.389 

2:23.414 

2:24.295 

2:25.340 

2:26.334 

2:26.522 

2:27.391 

2:28.062 

2:29.654 

2:30.364 

2:32.219 

2:33.464 

2:36.851 

2:45.052 

5:02.094 

Printed: 6/24/2024 3:31:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 4 

Feature Race Grid 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

17 

106 

156 

59 

27 

78 

48 

5 

56 

132 

96 

24 

117 

140 

131 

79 

176 

Class 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STU 

FP 

FP 

T3 

EP 

B-Spec 

T4 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

Name 

Skylar McKnight 

Graham Partain 

Jose Bonilla (SR) 

Jose Ortiz 

Robert Rosa Jr 

Art Valentine 

Kolin Aspegren 

Joe Leonard 

Paul McNamara 

trevin taylor 

Carlos S. Vega 

Russell Milcent 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Gerald Wilcox 

Donald Loftis 

David Boles 

Jeffry Stein 

Mem. ID 

422553 

622350 

625896 

536591 

653388 

406110 

261509 

248133 

281684 

546261 

699973 

283772_1 

324330 

421939 

79322 

184279 

221517 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

GainesvilleFL 

Gainesville FL 

St Jones IL 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Palm Coast GA 

Smyrna GA 

Lillian AL 

Windermere FL 

Sebring FL 

San Juan PR 

Daytona Bch FL 

Floral City FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Mims FL 

Melbourne FL 

Oviedo FL 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328is 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2002 BMW 330ci 

1995 Honda Civic 

2009 BMW 328i 

Thunder Roadster 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1998 Dodge Neon 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2008 Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1981 VW Rabbit 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 

1997 VW Golf 

1980 VW Scirocco 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

6 

Gap 

2.746 

18.525 

5.484 

25.761 

2:09.895 

1.993 

40.919 

1 Lap 

2:53.651 

18.428 

1:41.460 

3.640 

2.788 

51.569 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:15.595 

2:18.095 

2:18.334 

2:18.491 

2:17.549 

2:16.515 

2:25.319 

2:28.734 

2:20.057 

2:35.113 

2:37.622 

2:34.705 

2:35.741 

2:37.995 

2:47.005 

2:28.872 

2:29.667 

Sponsor 

Werkshop49 

Racefactory 

Racefactory/ Real Street/ Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Robert Rosa Racing 

K&A RACING 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

ASE/ 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Pope Machine Shop/ JC Auto Parts 

Milcent motor sports 

Discovery Parts 

TechCentral Racing 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Alliant National Title Insurance Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 6/22/2024 5:53:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.746 

Avg. Speed 

91.457 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.595 

Best Speed 

93.986 

Best Lap by 

17 - Skylar McKnight 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 5 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:44:36 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2024 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Class 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T3 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

T4 

GTL 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

No. 

17 

106 

78 

27 

156 

59 

56 

48 

176 

79 

5 

132 

24 

117 

96 

140 

131 

Name 

Skylar McKnight 

Graham Partain 

Art Valentine 

Robert Rosa Jr 

Sergio Sanjenis (Q FR) 

Jorge Ortiz 

Paul McNamara 

Kolin Aspegren 

Jeffry Stein 

David Boles 

Joe Leonard 

trevin taylor 

Russell Milcent 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Carlos S. Vega 

Gerald Wilcox 

Donald Loftis 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

422553 

622350 

406110 

653388 

548186 

536591 

281684 

261509 

221517 

184279 

248133 

546261 

283772_1 

324330 

699973 

421939 

79322 

Hometown 

GainesvilleFL 

Gainesville FL 

Palm Coast GA 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Windermere FL 

Smyrna GA 

Oviedo FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lillian AL 

Sebring FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Floral City FL 

San Juan PR 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Mims FL 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328is 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

Thunder Roadster 

2009 BMW 328i 

2002 BMW 330i 

1995 Honda Civic 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1980 VW Scirocco 

1997 VW Golf 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2008 Honda Fit 

1981 VW Rabbit 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 

Overall BestTm 

2:15.427 

2:16.008 

2:16.515 

2:17.549 

2:18.334 

2:18.491 

2:18.719 

2:23.156 

2:23.492 

2:28.203 

2:28.734 

2:29.420 

2:34.705 

2:35.741 

2:37.622 

2:37.973 

2:47.005 

Printed: 6/24/2024 1:26:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 5 

Feature Race Grid 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

77 

116 

72 

7 

3 

114 

6 

33 

10 

2 

141 

97 

13 

108 

63 

35 

75 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Lee Hill 

Tray Ayres 

B. Doug Mead 

David Perez 

Bill Cullen 

Gary Vizioli 

James Sheldon 

Camryn Reed 

Jose Rosado 

Barry Morton 

Jimmy Jackson 

William Blalock 

Jon Dounchis 

Adam Greiner 

Mick Robinson 

Mem. ID 

674801 

674114 

220075 

256983 

448707 

712376 

143981 

399261 

654914 

657165 

449090 

549874 

624094 

665660 

526063 

673117 

100764 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

NCR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CnLa 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Reidsville NC 

Gainesville GA 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Vernon NJ 

Sarasota FL 

Youngsville LA 

New Port Richey FL 

Kansas City MO 

N Fort Myers FL 

Deland FL 

Naples FL 

Stuart FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2022 Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA  SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

1988 SCCA SRF3 Ford  

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2023 Mazda MX5 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

1985 SCCA SRF 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Gap 

0.172 

0.047 

0.167 

0.903 

4.201 

0.392 

4.108 

37.551 

0.603 

4.475 

44.343 

7.462 

10.069 

11 Laps 

0.168 

Best Tm 

2:12.592 

2:12.559 

2:12.524 

2:12.536 

2:12.832 

2:13.310 

2:13.555 

2:14.609 

2:18.844 

2:19.177 

2:20.973 

2:27.772 

2:27.854 

2:29.459 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

Duane Neyer 

PM Racing 

Ayres Motorsports 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

Ajax Tools 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Invictus Solutions 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

PM Racing 

ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS / VALVOLINE 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/24/2024 1:52:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.172 

Avg. Speed 

73.692 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.524 

Best Speed 

96.164 

Best Lap by 

72 - Lee Hill 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:27:34 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/22/2024 03:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

2 

1 

3 

13 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

SRF3 

No. 

116 

7 

77 

72 

3 

33 

114 

6 

63 

35 

2 

10 

141 

13 

97 

108 

75 

Name 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Tray Ayres 

Arvid Albanese 

Lee Hill 

B. Doug Mead 

Gary Vizioli 

David Perez 

Bill Cullen 

Jon Dounchis 

Adam Greiner 

Camryn Reed 

James Sheldon 

Jose Rosado 

Jimmy Jackson 

Barry Morton 

William Blalock 

Mick Robinson 

Reg. 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CnLa 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

674114 

256983 

674801 

220075 

448707 

399261 

712376 

143981 

526063 

673117 

657165 

654914 

449090 

624094 

549874 

665660 

100764 

Hometown 

W Palm Bch FL 

Gainesville GA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Reidsville NC 

Melbourne FL 

Vernon NJ 

Orlando FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Naples FL 

Stuart FL 

Youngsville LA 

Sarasota FL 

New Port Richey FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Kansas City MO 

Deland FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

1999 SCCA  SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1988 SCCA SRF3 Ford  

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

2023 Mazda MX5 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 SCCA SRF 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:10.613 

2:11.212 

2:11.275 

2:12.500 

2:12.795 

2:13.084 

2:13.140 

2:13.555 

2:14.538 

2:15.860 

2:18.425 

2:18.844 

2:20.973 

2:26.412 

2:27.772 

2:29.459 

Printed: 6/25/2024 6:50:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Group 6 

Feature Race Grid 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

3 

169 

156 

72 

26 

75 

14 

108 

4 

17 

104 

51* 

96* 

63 

114* 

37 

04 

99 

68 

144 

10 

106 

47 

190 

33 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

T3 

SRF3 

SMSE 

ITS 

ITS 

SMT 

ITS 

SM 

SMSE 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITA 

ITS 

SRF 

ITS 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

ITS 

R1 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

B. Doug Mead 

Michael McKee 

Sergio Sanjenis 

Lee Hill 

Patrick Olson 

Fabianne Besosa 

Jose Besosa 

William Blalock 

Richard Unger 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Alyssa Canitano 

Clay Keel 

Carlos S. Vega 

Jon Dounchis 

David Perez 

Herbert Gomez 

Stephania Vazquez 

Evan Fetterman 

Phil Adams 

Steve Murray 

James Sheldon 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Nicholas Mussard 

Ken Mantovani 

Gary Vizioli 

Mem. ID 

674801 

448707 

439825 

548186 

220075 

292753_1 

700647 

609235 

665660 

657891 

474822 

668279 

685520 

699973 

526063 

712376 

342716 

671989 

503571 

413538 

373096 

654914 

287880_1 

537215 

489585 

399261 

Reg. 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

NCR 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Melbourne FL 

Bradenton FL 

San Juan PR 

Reidsville NC 

Winter Park FL 

Caguas PR 

San Juan PR 

Deland FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Osteen FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Plant City FL 

San Juan PR 

Naples FL 

Orlando FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Lecanto FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Wintewr Garden FL 

Port Orange FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Vernon NJ 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1998 BMW 328i 

2002 BMW 330i 

1999 SCCA  SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2008 Honda Fit 

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 Acura Integra 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA  SRF Ford 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

51 

51 

49 

48 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

45 

44 

44 

44 

43 

51 

42 

42 

42 

39 

34 

24 

21 

20 

14 

6 

Gap 

11.520 

44.968 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

39.907 

9.186 

29.717 

1 Lap 

1:02.017 

1 Lap 

22.591 

1:40.982 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

15.086 

1:14.832 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

10 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:11.237 

2:12.136 

2:17.929 

2:17.364 

2:12.116 

2:25.602 

2:26.694 

2:26.881 

2:28.137 

2:27.178 

2:31.721 

2:29.036 

2:34.461 

2:35.687 

2:15.983 

2:10.879 

2:26.834 

2:32.595 

2:30.296 

2:27.676 

2:25.990 

2:17.247 

2:25.791 

2:27.725 

2:11.078 

2:13.652 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Race Factory/ Ducane/ Real Street/ Oldach 

PM Racing 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Havoline & Red Star Motoring 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Keel and Curley Winery/ BEMS/ Spoon 

Pope Machine Shop/ JC Auto Parts 

PM Racing 

Pope Machine Shop/Benjie Auto/Apex Alignment/ JO Alignment 

Crazy Cousin Motorsport 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

Redzilla Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

PM Racing 

ay One Miatas - Biostem Technologies - Autotechnik Power 

Mantovani Realty 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 114 penalized to LIC & NO POINTS for underweight (GCR 9.3.51) CSA 

Cars 51 & 96 penalized NO POINTS for underweight (GCR 9.3.51) CSA 

Printed: 6/24/2024 12:46:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

56.488 

Avg. Speed 

88.799 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.879 

Best Speed 

97.372 

Best Lap by 

114* - David Perez 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Enduro 

Two-Hour CFR Series Enduro - OFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:21:13 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/23/2024 10:00 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

3 

169 

156 

72 

26 

75 

14 

108 

4 

17 

104 

51* 

96* 

63 

114* 

37 

04 

99 

68 

144 

10 

106 

47 

190 

33 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

T3 

SRF3 

SMSE 

ITS 

ITS 

SMT 

ITS 

SM 

SMSE 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITA 

ITS 

SRF 

ITS 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

ITS 

R1 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

B. Doug Mead 

Michael McKee 

Sergio Sanjenis 

Lee Hill 

Patrick Olson 

Fabianne Besosa 

Jose Besosa 

William Blalock 

Richard Unger 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Alyssa Canitano 

Clay Keel 

Carlos S. Vega 

Jon Dounchis 

David Perez 

Herbert Gomez 

Stephania Vazquez 

Evan Fetterman 

Phil Adams 

Steve Murray 

James Sheldon 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Nicholas Mussard 

Ken Mantovani 

Gary Vizioli 

Reg. 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

NCR 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

674801 

448707 

439825 

548186 

220075 

292753_1 

700647 

609235 

665660 

657891 

474822 

668279 

685520 

699973 

526063 

712376 

342716 

671989 

503571 

413538 

373096 

654914 

287880_1 

537215 

489585 

399261 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Melbourne FL 

Bradenton FL 

San Juan PR 

Reidsville NC 

Winter Park FL 

Caguas PR 

San Juan PR 

Deland FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Osteen FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Plant City FL 

San Juan PR 

Naples FL 

Orlando FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Lecanto FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Wintewr Garden FL 

Port Orange FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Vernon NJ 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1998 BMW 328i 

2002 BMW 330i 

1999 SCCA  SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2008 Honda Fit 

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 Acura Integra 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA  SRF Ford 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

51 

51 

49 

48 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

45 

44 

44 

44 

43 

51 

42 

42 

42 

39 

34 

24 

21 

20 

14 

6 

Best Tm 

2:11.237 

2:12.136 

2:17.929 

2:17.364 

2:12.116 

2:25.602 

2:26.694 

2:26.881 

2:28.137 

2:27.178 

2:31.721 

2:29.036 

2:34.461 

2:35.687 

2:15.983 

2:10.879 

2:26.834 

2:32.595 

2:30.296 

2:27.676 

2:25.990 

2:17.247 

2:25.791 

2:27.725 

2:11.078 

2:13.652 

Co-Driver 

Trey Ayres 

D. Schofield 

Jeff Cripe 

J Bonilla 

Max Olson 

C. Colon 

Wingo/ Bryant 

Marc Kinley 

JM. Canitano 

B. Bennett 

M Diaz 

N Riceputo 

K. Cabrera 

J.Hucker 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Race Factory/ Ducane/ Real Street/ Oldach 

PM Racing 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Havoline & Red Star Motoring 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Keel and Curley Winery/ BEMS/ Spoon 

Pope Machine Shop/ JC Auto Parts 

PM Racing 

Pope Machine Shop/Benjie Auto/Apex Alignment/ JO Alignment 

Crazy Cousin Motorsport 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

Redzilla Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

PM Racing 

ay One Miatas - Biostem Technologies - Autotechnik Power 

Mantovani Realty 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Printed: 6/24/2024 3:42:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. - 24-TD-61745; 24-R-61746; 24-E-61747 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Daytona Classic 2024 

Enduro 

Two-Hour CFR Series Enduro - OFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:21:13 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

6/23/2024 10:00 AM 

Announcements
Car 114 penalized to LIC and NO POINTS for underweight (GR 9.3.51) CSA
Cars 51 & 96 penalized NO POINTS for underweight (GCR 9.3.51) CSA
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